
The Illinois Child Care Assistance Program (CCAP) makes it
possible for families and guardians who qualify to receive
financial help. The program pays for child care costs so you 
can work, attend training or school. 

Families have the power to choose the child care 
option that works best for them:

Child Care
can be Costly!

We can help you pay for it!

Child Care Center

Family Child Care Home

In-Home Child Care

Care provided in a group setting.

Care offered in the home of a licensed
provider or family, friend or neighbors home.

Care provided in the home of the child by a
family, friend or neighbor. 

Find us on   

Contact us today to see if you qualify or to start an application! 
217.581.7081 | www.eiu.edu/ccrr | ccap@eiu.edu

Child Care Assistance Program (CCAP)
Located on Eastern Illinois University's Campus
Ninth Street Hall, Room 3015 | 2201 9th Street | Charleston, IL 61920
Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday-Friday

Income guidelines as of July 1, 2024.

@ILLINOISCCAP
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$4,841
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$6,859

$7,868

$8,876

$9,885

Use this chart to see if your
family might be eligible.

Family
Size

Maximum Monthly 
Gross Income




